
   
   
   
   

 

   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
 SCHEDULE OF WAGE MARINE PAY RATES FOR LICENSED ENGINEERS 

                                                                                              (REST OF US LOCALITY AREA - 3.66%) 

PAY POSITION TITLE 

MASTER 
RECORD 
NUMBER CLASS GRADE 

STEP 01 

ANNUAL DAILY 

STEP 02 

OVERTIME 

STEP 03 

PENALTY 

STEP 04 

NWA/ MLS 

9931 CHIEF ENGINEER (DW) WM3060 IA 

I 

II 
III 
IV 
V 

10 
00 
01 
02 
03 
04 

134,984.00 
131,513.00 
125,826.00 
122,873.00 
110,584.00 

98,298.00 

369.82 
360.31 
344.73 
336.64 
302.97 
269.31 

79.03 
77.00 
73.67 
71.95 
64.76 
57.56 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

0.00
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

CHIEF ENGINEER (WS) WM3061 1A 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

11 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 

105,459.00 
102,721.00 

98,290.00 
96,005.00 
86,402.00 
76,803.00 

288.93 
281.43 
269.29 
263.03 
236.72 
210.42 

79.03 
77.00 
73.67 
71.95 
64.76 
57.56 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

2,556.62 
2,490.63 
2,383.14 
2,327.38 
2,094.64 
1,861.90 

9932 1ST ASST. ENGINEER (DW) WM3031 
WM3062 

1A 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

10 
00 
01 
02 
03 
04 

80,686.00 
77,734.00 
76,259.00 
74,777.00 
67,298.00 
59,819.00 

221.06 
212.97 
208.93 
204.87 
184.38 
163.89 

47.25 
45.52 
44.66 
43.80 
39.42 
35.04 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

1ST ASST. ENGINEER (WS) WM3063 IA 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

11 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 

63,017.00 
60,728.00 
59,575.00 
58,418.00 
52,574.00 
46,734.00 

172.65 
166.38 
163.22 
160.05 
144.04 
128.04 

47.25 
45.52 
44.66 
43.80 
39.42 
35.04 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

1,528.46 
1,472.39 
1,444.51 
1,416.63 
1,274.96 
1,133.30 

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 10, 2005 



  
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
 SCHEDULE OF WAGE MARINE PAY RATES FOR LICENSED ENGINEERS 

                                                                                            (REST OF US LOCALITY PAY AREA - 3.66%) 

PAY POSITION TITLE 

MASTER 
RECORD 
NUMBER CLASS GRADE 

STEP 01 

ANNUAL DAILY 

STEP 02 

OVERTIME 

STEP 03 

PENALTY 

STEP 04 

NWA/ MLS 

9933 2ND ASST. ENGINEER (DW) WM3032 IA 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

10 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 

73,208.00 
70,255.00 
68,769.00 
67,306.00 
60,575.00 
53,844.00 

200.57 
192.48 
188.41 
184.40 
165.96 
147.52 

42.88 
41.15 
40.29 
39.43 
35.49 
31.55 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

2ND ASST. ENGINEER (WS) WM3064 IA 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

11 
00 
01 
02 
03 
04 

57,180.00 
54,885.00 
53,735.00 
52,578.00 
47,318.00 
42,062.00 

156.66 
150.37 
147.22 
144.05 
129.64 
115.24 

42.88 
41.15 
40.29 
39.43 
35.49 
31.55 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

1,386.89 
1,331.13 
1,303.25 
1,275.37 
1,147.83 
1,020.29 

9934 3RD ASST. ENGINEER (DW) WM3033 1A 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

11 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

65,729.00 
62,787.00 
61,312.00 
59,841.00 
53,855.00 
47,873.00 

180.08 
172.02 
167.98 
163.95 
147.55 
131.16 

38.50 
36.78 
35.92 
35.05 
31.55 
28.04 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

3RD ASST. ENGINEER (WS) WM3065 IA 
I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 

12 
00 
01 
02 
03 
04 

51,340.00 
49,048.00 
47,880.00 
46,756.00 
42,080.00 
37,405.00 

140.66 
134.38 
131.18 
128.10 
115.29 
102.48 

38.50 
36.78 
35.92 
35.05 
31.55 
28.04 

15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 
15.09 

1,245.63 
1,189.56 
1,161.68 
1,134.11 
1,020.69 

907.28 

ASST. ENGINEER IV 05 46,756.00 128.10 35.05 15.09 1,134.11 

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 10, 2005 


